in the Borough of Manhattan, together with the bulkhead extending 120 feet south-
the sheds thereon, for a term of three years from June 1, 1918, 

Weber, Louis G., 775 Union ave., Bronx ; shop, 796 Westchester ave........... 138 
erly therefrom and 
at an annual rental of fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000). 	The remaining terms and 

Weber, 	Morris, 276 W. 	115th st.; shop, 276 W. 	115th st ...................... 444 conditions of the lease to be similar to those contained in leases of wharf property 
Week 	, 	Gee., 432 W. 	124th 	St. ; 	shop, 207 \V.

[...]

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 

is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special 	bonds to the revenue following 	 April Resoled, That the 	resolution adopted 	16, 	1918, and approved 
April 27, 	1918: amount of twenty-eight thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 	(28.650) 	the pro- 

'Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater ceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Plant and Structures for the pur- 
New York Charter, the Commissioner of Street Cleaning be and he is hereby pose of completing repairs to the Riverside Drive Viaduct between 127th and 135th